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School lunch tasting session 

On Tuesday of this 

week, ISS our caterers, 

hosted a tasting session 

for parents so that they 

could experience what 

children have for lunch 

on a daily basis. It was a 

very well attended 

event. Parents had the 

full lunchtime experi-

ence, queueing up and 

sitting at our lunch ta-

bles. Their children also 

came in at the end of 

the school day to share 

their experiences. Steve, 

Hassan and Freda from 

ISS were keen to take 

parental feedback so 

that they can ensure 

lunchtimes are an en-

joyable, tasty and 

healthy experience for 

the children. 

Have a lovely weekend! 

Yours sincerely, 

J. Burtt, Headteacher: 

Growth Mindset  

thought for the week: 

Friday 27th September—CLPE storytelling 

workshop for Y4 

Tuesday 1st October—flu immunisations for 

YR—6 

Wednesday 2nd October Y4 parent IMPACT 

workshop 

Monday 7th October—knights and castles 

workshop for Y1  

Tuesday 8th October—Parent open morning 

9:10—10 

Wednesday 9th October—Y3 stone age to 

iron age day  

Thursday 10th October—open morning for 

prospective  YN/YR parents 2020/21 

Monday 14th October—Y2 to the Barbican 

Week beginning 14th October—

International week and Y6 to Into University 

Tuesday 15th October—Y4 to Veolia recy-

cling plant 

Wednesday 16th October—Y5 parent   

IMPACT workshop 

Friday 18th October— parents international 

week lunch and dance performance 

Week beginning 21st October—half term 

break 

Monday 28th October  - INSET day 

Week beginning 4th November—

Bikeability course for Y5 

Wednesday 6th November—Y4 to British 

Museum 

Thursday 7th November —open morning 

for prospective  YN/YR parents 2020/21; Y3 to  

film trip 

Monday 11th November—Y4 to watch 

Anglo Saxon film at Vue Haymarket 

Tuesday 12th November –parent consulta-

tions 

Wednesday 13th November parent consul-

tations 

Thursday 14th November—Parent coffee 

morning 9-9:30 

Monday 18th November—Y4 Anglo Saxon 

workshop with Museum of London 

Wednesday 20th November—Y6 Parent  

IMPACT workshop 

Wednesday 4th December—Y2 Parent     

IMPACT workshop 

 



As always at this time of year we like to think about 

Harvest and how we can help people less fortunate 

than ourselves. We ask if you are able to make 

contributions to our harvest 

table next week The contribu-

tions will then be taken to the 

Webber Street homeless shel-

ter.  Below is a list of contribu-

tions that are most welcome: 

Baked beans; Granulated sug-

ar; Brown Sauce and ketchup 

(no glass bottles please); Cor-

dial; Instant coffee; salt and pepper (small shakers 

for tables); Porridge Oats; Bars of soap; Shower gel; 

Shampoo; Toothbrushes; Shaving foam.  

Following on from the parent workshop on the 

11th September we have now updated the 

curriculum section of our website to include all 

of the changes we have made. You will be able 

to find a whole school 

curriculum map along-

side specific maps for 

subjects and year groups 

along with an explana-

tion of our curriculum 

intent, implementation 

and impact. The year 

group maps can be found on the individual 

class pages. 

 

Children’s learning at Friars: 

Harvest contributions 

Although the last two weeks 

featured self portraits from 

children in Years 5 and 6, this 

week we couldn’t resist showing 

you examples from every year 

group from Nursery all the way 

to Year 6 

Curriculum update on 

website 

Year 1 

Year 3 

Nursery 

Year 2  

Year 4 

Year 5 

Year 6 

Reception 



 

Attendance 

 

Punctuality 

Our whole school 

attendance target is 

97%! 

This week’s whole 

school attendance 

Above or below?  

96.52% Below 0.48% 

 Class ATTENDANCE 

1st 5 98.97% 

2nd 6 98.52% 

3rd 4 98.1% 

4th 3 96.79% 

5th 1 94.29% 

6th 2 93.08% 

7th R 92.5% 

 Class  ON TIME 

1st R, 2, 5 100% 

2nd 4 98.57% 

3rd 3 98.21% 

4th 6 97.78% 

5th 1 97.14% 

6th - - 

7th - - 
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Stars of the week 


